VCL-DX
E1, 2 Mbps
PURE-DATA   , Drop-Insert
Digital Data Multiplexer
TM
TM
ORION TELECOM NETWORKS INC.ORION TELECOM NETWORKS INC.
RION

System Composition Description Part No.
9
Ordering Information
VCL-DX E1 Core System (Common Equipment)
S No. Part # Product Description Qty
1. VCL-DX-020 Control Card 1, 30 Channel E1 Interface 1
2 VCL-DX-021 In-Band Management Interface Card (Control Card 2) 1
3. VCL-DX-001 19" Shelf 3U High (Sub-rack)
4. VCL-DX-010 (-) 48VDC Input Power Supply Card, 1
VCL-DX,  User  Configurable Interfaces
S No. Part # Product Description Qty
1. VCL-MX-055 V.35,  N x 64Kbps Synchronous Data Interface, ONE Interface per 1
Card - User Selectable Data Rate of "N" (1 thru 31) - DCE
2. VCL-MX-056 V.36,  N x 64Kbps Synchronous Data Interface, ONE Interface per 1
Card - User Selectable Data Rate of "N" (1 thru 31) - DCE
3. VCL-MX-057 RS530,  N x 64Kbps Synchronous Data Interface, ONE Interface per 1
Card - User Selectable Data Rate of "N" (1 thru 31) - DCE
4. VCL-MX-058 X.21,  N x 64Kbps Synchronous Data Interface, ONE Interface per 2
Card - User Selectable Data Rate of "N" (1 thru 31) - DCE
5. VCL-MX-081 Fractional E1 -  N x 64Kbps Data Interface, ONE Fractional E1 1
Interface per Card - User Selectable Data Rate of "N" (1 thru 31)
6. VCL-MX-082 10BaseT -  User Selectable Data Rate - N x 64Kbps (N = 1 thru 31) - 1
ONE 10BaseT Interface per Card.  FULL Data Routing Functions.
7. VCL-MX-083 G.SHDSL -  User Selectable Data Rate - N x 64Kbps (N = 1 thru 31), 1
ONE G.HDSL Interface per Card  (LT)
8. VCL-MX-084 G.SHDSL -  User Selectable Data Rate - N x 64Kbps (N = 1 thru 31), 1
ONE G.HDSL Interface per Card (NT)
9. VCL-MX-096 G.HDSL @ "n" x 64Kbps - (Remote) Customer Premises Equipment - 1
with a 10BaseT interface. FULL Routing Functions.
VCL-DX     E1,  2Mbps Drop Insert Multiplexer
TM
Orion Telecon Networks Inc.
10
Optional and Accessories
S No. Part # Product Description Qty
1. VCL-30-01048 Power Supply (External) AC to DC Converter   Portable External 1
Converter Universal AC Input [93VAC-276VAC, 47Hz-63Hz] to DC
Output   [(-) 48VDC] - Optional 1 (Supports 1 channel bank)
2. VCL-30-01048 Power Supply (External) AC to DC Converter   External Converter ] 1
Universal AC Input [93VAC-276VAC, 47Hz-63Hz] to DC Output
[(-) 48VDC] -  Optional 2 (Supports up to 4 channel banks)
19-RK
3. VCL-30-75-Conv 75 Ohms to 120 Ohms Converter , G.703 Transformer Module (Balun) 1
with RJ-45 and Female BNC 1
4. Cables V.35 (M34 - Winchester)  - "n" x 64Kbps Connectorized Cable 1
5. Cables V.36 / X.21 / RS530  - "n" x 64Kbps Connectorized Cable 1
6. Cables Fractional E1 Connectorized Cables 1